Stamp candles for Onristmas

Instructions No. 2584
Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 3 Hours

We all enjoy homemade Christmas gifts. These self-designed candles in decorative gift packaging are just the
thing. The candles were designed with stamped tissue paper.

Condles with Chrristmas motif

Stamp the smooth side of the tissue paper with the silicone stamps.
Cut out the motifs and place them on the surface of the candle.

Now stretch baking paper tightly over the top and carefully heat the candle with an embossing dryer. As soon as
you see that the wax is liquefying on the surface, turn off the dryer.

After a short moment, you can carefully peel off the baking paper - the motif has now "sunk" into the top layer of
wax.



For the box with lid, transfer the templates and cut to size. Carefully score the fold lines with a cutter so that the
fold lines can be folded neatly.

Glue the box together with a little hot glue.

Fix pinwheel foil into the opening of the lid from the inside. The best way to do this is with double-sided tape.

Finally, decorate tags and tie them to the box with a cord.
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Article number

21243

19036

703192-00

552899

542708-01

542708-08

542708-02

542708-04

54360601

11208

590259

418140

567725-02

18250

Article name

Stick candle, @ 2.2 x 25 cmWhite

VBS Silicone stamp "Glow of lights"
Tissue paper, 50 x 70 cm, 20g/m?, 6 sheetsWhite
Embossing dryer

Staz-On Stamp padFlame Red

Staz-On Stamp padBlack

Staz-On Stamp padNight Blue

Staz-On Stamp padMay Green

Acrylic block set of 2

Kraft cardboard 30,5 x 30,5 cm, 20 sheets
Pinwheel / Mobilé foil, DIN A4

Decorative cord, classic

POSCA Marker PC-1TMCRed

VBS Gift tag "Mix"

Qty



