

Stamp candles for Christmas

Instructions No. 2584

Difficulty: Beginner 

Working time: [3 Hours](#)

We all enjoy homemade Christmas gifts. These self-designed candles in decorative gift packaging are just the thing. The candles were designed with stamped tissue paper.

Candles with Christmas motif

Stamp the smooth side of the tissue paper with the silicone stamps.

Cut out the motifs and place them on the surface of the candle.

Now stretch baking paper tightly over the top and carefully heat the candle with an embossing dryer. As soon as you see that the wax is liquefying on the surface, turn off the dryer.

After a short moment, you can carefully peel off the baking paper - the motif has now "sunk" into the top layer of wax.

For the box with lid, transfer the templates and cut to size. Carefully score the fold lines with a cutter so that the fold lines can be folded neatly.

Glue the box together with a little hot glue.

Fix pinwheel foil into the opening of the lid from the inside. The best way to do this is with double-sided tape.

Finally, decorate tags and tie them to the box with a cord.

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
21243	Stick candle, Ø 2.2 x 25 cmWhite	1
19036	VBS Silicone stamp "Glow of lights"	1
703192-00	Tissue paper, 50 x 70 cm, 20g/m², 6 sheetsWhite	1
552899	Embossing dryer	1
542708-01	Staz-On Stamp padFlame Red	1
542708-08	Staz-On Stamp padBlack	1
542708-02	Staz-On Stamp padNight Blue	1
542708-04	Staz-On Stamp padMay Green	1
54360601	Acrylic block set of 2	1
11208	Kraft cardboard 30,5 x 30,5 cm, 20 sheets	1
590259	Pinwheel / Mobilé foil, DIN A4	1
418140	Decorative cord, classic	1
567725-02	POSCA Marker PC-1MCRred	1
18250	VBS Gift tag "Mix"	1